Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Jeannine Opie

	Standing Committee Representative
	Jeff Skalican

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a supplemental agreement or agreements with Trans Associates Engineering Consultants, Inc. for Services During Construction for the Penn Ave Phase 2 Reconstruction Project.
 
	Total Cost
	$ 1,743,305.56 ($178,939.11 increase)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

	[bookmark: _Hlk73434342]JDE JOB NO.
	Account
	FUND
	BUDGET YEAR
	Previous
Encumbrance 
	Current
Encumbrance
	Total Encumbrance
	Source

	4430100015
	54205
	40114
	2015
	$303,947.16
	-
	$303,947.16
	FHWA

	4430100015
	54205
	40114
	2015
	$75,986.79
	-
	$75,986.79
	BOND

	4430100016
	54205
	40114
	2016
	$282,154.13
	-
	$282,154.13
	FHWA

	4430100016
	54205
	40114
	[bookmark: _GoBack]2016
	$70,538.53
	-
	$70,538.53
	BOND

	4430100017
	54205
	40114
	2017
	$294,804.57
	-
	$294,804.57
	FHWA

	4430100017
	54205
	40114
	2017
	$92,000.00
	-
	$92,000.00
	BOND

	6010000821
	54205
	40114
	2021
	$235,200.00
	-
	$235,200.00
	FHWA

	6010000721
	54205
	40021
	2021
	$32,501.14
	-
	$32,501.14
	BOND

	6010000221
	54205
	40114
	2021
	$35,708.00
	-
	$35,708.00
	FHWA

	6010000121
	54205
	40021
	2021
	$8,927.00
	-
	$8,927.00
	BOND

	6010000220
	54205
	40114
	2020
	$40,000.00
	-
	$40,000.00
	FHWA

	6010000120
	54205
	40020
	2020
	$10,000.00
	-
	$10,000.00
	BOND

	6010000421
	54205
	40114
	2021
	$59,679.30
	-
	$59,679.30
	FHWA

	6010000321
	54205
	40021
	2021
	$22,919.83
	-
	$22,919.83
	BOND

	6010001021
	54205
	40114
	2021
	-
	$143,151.29
	$143,151.29
	FHWA

	6010000921
	54205
	40021
	2021
	-
	$35,787.82
	$35,787.82
	BOND

	Total
	
	
	
	$1,564,366.45
	$178,939.11
	$1,743,305.56
	



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.
Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
BC
3.11.26
